
Mid-Eastern Conference Junior
High Cross Country Championship

New Castle, IN
Oct. 5, 2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Monroe Central 15 1 2 3 4 5 17 19 13:28.2 1:01.1
2* Randolph Southern 59 6 9 11 15 18 22 25 14:57.4 1:22.0
3* Daleville 59 7 8 10 14 20 23 24 15:00.3 1:21.3
4 Wes-Del 88 12 13 16 21 26 16:03.6 3:41.2

Incomplete Teams: Blue River Valley, Cowan, Eastern Hancock, Shenandoah, Union (Modoc)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Monroe Central
1 Kathleen Osborne, 8 12:49.8
2 Gracie Baker, 8 13:20.1
3 Addison Coe, 8 13:39.7
4 Addy Puckett, 7 13:40.4
5 Avery Thomas, 6 13:50.8
17 Ariana Poe, 8 15:22.9
19 Morgan Ferguson, 8 15:43.4

Total Time = 1:07:20.8     Total Places = 15

2*. Randolph Southern
6 Haileigh Allen, 6 14:17.4
9 Jennifer Donell, 8 14:39.7
11 Allie Black, 8 14:56.5
15 Sarah Glunt, 6 15:14.0
18 Jordan Black, 7 15:39.3
22 Jazmyn Martin, 7 16:21.1
25 Adalynne Gambrel, 6 17:16.7

Total Time = 1:14:46.9     Total Places = 59

3*. Daleville
7 Makenna Corbin, 6 14:30.7
8 Brooklyn Lindsay, 8 14:39.7
10 Abi Covert, 7 14:46.8
14 Macy Kirkpatrick, 6 15:12.2
20 Addy Gothrup, 6 15:51.9
23 Emily Simmons, 7 16:58.8
24 Grace Fix, 6 17:11.5

Total Time = 1:15:01.3     Total Places = 59

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Wes-Del
12 Kaitlyn Banister, 7 15:01.6
13 Samantha Ross, 7 15:04.1
16 Morgan Skinner, 8 15:19.0
21 Sommer Carlson, 7 16:10.5
26 KyLynn New, 6 18:42.8

Total Time = 1:20:18.0     Total Places = 88



1 Olivia Evans, 7 12:37.8 Eastern Hancock
2 1 Kathleen Osborne, 8 12:49.8 Monroe Central
3 Charlee Gibson, 7 13:05.2 Blue River Valley
4 2 Gracie Baker, 8 13:20.1 Monroe Central
5 Anna Buskirk, 7 13:34.9 Shenandoah
6 3 Addison Coe, 8 13:39.7 Monroe Central
7 Lilly Pierce, 8 13:39.8 Union (Modoc)
8 4 Addy Puckett, 7 13:40.4 Monroe Central
9 Chloe Wicker, 8 13:45.3 Union (Modoc)
10 5 Avery Thomas, 6 13:50.8 Monroe Central
11 6 Haileigh Allen, 6 14:17.4 Randolph Southern
12 7 Makenna Corbin, 6 14:30.7 Daleville
13 Candice Matson, 6 14:39.0 Cowan
14 8 Brooklyn Lindsay, 8 14:39.7 Daleville
15 9 Jennifer Donell, 8 14:39.7 Randolph Southern
16 10 Abi Covert, 7 14:46.8 Daleville
17 Sydney Johnson, 5 14:50.8 Eastern Hancock
18 11 Allie Black, 8 14:56.5 Randolph Southern
19 12 Kaitlyn Banister, 7 15:01.6 Wes-Del
20 13 Samantha Ross, 7 15:04.1 Wes-Del
21 Myah Burcham, 5 15:06.4 Blue River Valley
22 Clara Wallace, 5 15:11.5 Eastern Hancock
23 14 Macy Kirkpatrick, 6 15:12.2 Daleville
24 15 Sarah Glunt, 6 15:14.0 Randolph Southern
25 16 Morgan Skinner, 8 15:19.0 Wes-Del
26 17 Ariana Poe, 8 15:22.9 Monroe Central
27 18 Jordan Black, 7 15:39.3 Randolph Southern
28 19 Morgan Ferguson, 8 15:43.4 Monroe Central
29 20 Addy Gothrup, 6 15:51.9 Daleville
30 21 Sommer Carlson, 7 16:10.5 Wes-Del
31 22 Jazmyn Martin, 7 16:21.1 Randolph Southern
32 23 Emily Simmons, 7 16:58.8 Daleville
33 Kylee Bergstrom, 7 17:06.7 Cowan
34 Emma Jones, 6 17:09.7 Cowan
35 24 Grace Fix, 6 17:11.5 Daleville
36 25 Adalynne Gambrel, 6 17:16.7 Randolph Southern
37 26 KyLynn New, 6 18:42.8 Wes-Del
38 Charley Davis, 8 20:35.4 Shenandoah
39 Skilie Howard, 7 21:19.7 Blue River Valley

39 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
39 female finishers
39 total finishers


